6-12 months

$‘000

1-2 years

$‘000

2-5 years

$‘000

Secured bank loans 740,752 779,333 779,333 - - -

Trade and other payables  5,609 5,609 5,609 - - -

 746,361 784,942 21,142 15,278 748,522 -

2008 - Restated

Secured bank loans 746,285 894,251 32,990 32,449 65,438 763,374

Trade and other payables 8,779 8,779 8,779 - - -

Distribution payable 16,467 16,467 16,467 - - -

 771,531 919,497 58,236 32,449 65,438 763,374

The table above excludes interest rate swaps which are shown separately below.

   | HLG | Annual Report 2009  63

Interest rate risk

Profile

Interest rate profile of the Trust and HLG interest-bearing financial instruments:

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets  - 1,817 - 1,817

Financial liabilities  (825,147) (746,285) (825,147) (746,285)

  (825,147) (744,468) (825,147) (744,468)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  CONSOLIDATED  PARENT ENTITY

Note

2009

$‘000

2008 - Restated

$‘000

2009

$‘000

2008 - Restated

$‘000

2009

Carrying
amount

+ 100 bps of AUD IR + 100 bps of AUD IR - 100 bps of AUD IR - 100 bps of AUD IR

 Profit/(Loss)  Equity Profit/(Loss)  Equity

 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000

Bank loans (740,752) (5,726) - 5,726 -

Interest rate swaps: liabilities (84,395) 47,689 - (52,016) -

 (825,147) 41,963 - (46,290) -

Hedley Leisure & Gaming Property Fund

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For The Year Ended 30 June 2009

CONSOLIDATED

2009

Carrying
amount

$‘000

Contractual
cash flows

$‘000

6 months or
less

$‘000

6-12 months

$‘000

1-2 years

$‘000

2-5 years

$‘000

More than 5
years

$‘000

Interest rate swaps: liability  84,395 104,327 104,327 - - - -

2008 - Restated

Interest rate swaps: assets 1,817 85,043 5,332 5,245 10,578 31,350 32,538

PARENT

2009

Carrying
amount

$‘000

Contractual
cash flows

$‘000

6 months or
less

$‘000

6-12 months

$‘000

1-2 years

$‘000

2-5 years

$‘000

More than 5
years

$‘000

Interest rate swaps: liability  84,395 104,327 104,327 - - - -

2008 - Restated

Interest rate swaps: assets 1,817 85,043 5,332 5,245 10,578 31,350 32,538

Note 31 Financial instruments (continued)

The following table indicates the periods in which the cash flows associated with derivatives are expected to impact profit or loss:

Liquidity risk (continued)

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis has been performed on the same basis as for the 2008 financial
year, and is applicable to both the consolidated and the parent entities.

Market risk